THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/35-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN WN	1448 1469	90.26.019 90.26.019	Kent 100 mm Master meter, peculiar for use as a water meter Kent Mini-Major and Kent Metron oil meters, peculiar for use in measuring fuel oils and liquids having a viscosity rating unsuitable for water meters	Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
WN	1446	90.26.019	Kent PA irrigation meters, 100 mm and over, peculiar for use in metering bulk water supplies and irrigation installations	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1447	90.26.019	Kent RM batching meters, peculiar to use for controlling the flow of liquids, generally water	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1472	90.28.009	CP electronic torque measurements, meter type 229D, peculiar for use to calibrate torque settings on pneumatic adjustable torque nut runners to within plus or minus 0.5% accuracy	Free*	Free*	99
CH	523	90.28.009	Electronic bird counter, peculiar for use on poultry line	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1471	90.29.000	CP electronic transducers for type 229D torque measurement meters.	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	56071	96.01.039	Squirrel hair artists' brushes for hand decorating and painting of bone china figurines and thimbles	Free*	Free*	15
. 3				or such high duty as the may in any	e Minister	

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN—Collector of Customs, Whilington.
CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.
DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 27 March 1980. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 6th day of March 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1980/37—Application for Exclusion from Determination Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that an application for exclusion of goods from a current determination of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows has been declined:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised	
				Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.
H.O.	55688	84.47.001	Bandsaws with throat capacity not exceeding 535 mm (21 in.), used for cutting wood NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.47.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	1980/12	3, 17 January 1980, p. 112